2.23

1

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21

Rank

Word

English Central Fall AYRO0S

1500
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509
1510
1511

1512
1513
1514

1515

1516
1517

1518
1519
1520

belong
normally
ought to
participant
comparison
till

belief

dangerous

representative

signal
fashion

technical
interaction
deny
friendly

previously

gold

danger
participate
occasion

square

POS

verb
adv
verb
noun
noun
prepostion
noun
adj
noun
noun
noun
adj
noun
verb
ad;
adv

noun

noun
verb
noun

noun

L2 Definition Original Sentence
to be owned by somebody

usual or not strange

should

a person who is actively involved in something
the act of seeing how things are similar or different
up to a time

a strong feeling that something is true or real
likely to hurt someone

someone who speaks for another person or group
an action or sound that sends information

a popular way of dressing

having special and practical knowledge

the activity of being with and talking to other people

to refuse to allow or accept something

kind and helpful

of an earlier time

a precious yellow metal used for making coins

the possibility that something unpleasant or bad will
happen

to become involved in an activity
a significant or important event

a shape with four straight sides of the same length

Word Family



