2.23	Rank	Word	X, ?, O	POS	L2 Definition	Original Sentence	Word Family
	English Cer	English Central Fall AYR05					
1	1500	belong		verb	to be owned by somebody		
2	1501	normally		adv	usual or not strange		
3	1502	ought to		verb	should		
4	1503	participant		noun	a person who is actively involved in something		
5	1504	comparison		noun	the act of seeing how things are similar or different		
6	1505	till		prepostion	up to a time		
7	1506	belief		noun	a strong feeling that something is true or real		
8	1507	dangerous		adj	likely to hurt someone		
9	1508	representative		noun	someone who speaks for another person or group		
10	1509	signal		noun	an action or sound that sends information		
11	1510	fashion		noun	a popular way of dressing		
12	1511	technical		adj	having special and practical knowledge		
13	1512	interaction		noun	the activity of being with and talking to other people		
14	1513	deny		verb	to refuse to allow or accept something		
15	1514	friendly		adj	kind and helpful		
16	1515	previously		adv	of an earlier time		
17	1516	gold		noun	a precious yellow metal used for making coins		
18	1517	danger		noun	the possibility that something unpleasant or bad will happen		
19	1518	participate		verb	to become involved in an activity		
20	1519	occasion		noun	a significant or important event		
21	1520	square		noun	a shape with four straight sides of the same length		